Sophisticated Life Science Research Instrumentation
Operant Behavior Systems
Sophisticated solutions for mice and rats
– Specifications subject to change without notice –
          www.TSE-Systems.com       2
TSE  Operant Behavior Systems
General information
TSE Operant Behavior Systems are designed for

cortex and striatum in conditioned heroin and sucrose seeking following long-term extinction. European Journal
of Neuroscience 2005; 22: 2347-56.
Ordering Information
Cat.No. Description
1. Boxes These boxes are to be completed with your choice of OBS slide-in function
modules
Mouse
259900-SK-MAU-LA/1 Skinner Box Mouse – extra-large
1 multi-function-panel with 4 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-MAU-LA/2 Skinner Box Mouse – extra-large
2 multi-function-panels with 4 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-MAU-ST/1 Skinner Box Mouse – standard size
1 multi-function-panel with 3 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-MAU-ST/2 Skinner Box Mouse – standard size
2 multi-function-panels with 3 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
Rat
259900-SK-RAT-LA/1 Skinner Box Rat - extra-large
1 multi-function-panel with 4 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-RAT-LA/2 Skinner Box Rat - extra-large
2 multi-function-panels with 4 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-RAT-ST/1 Skinner Box Rat - standard size
1 multi-function-panel with 3 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
259900-SK-RAT-ST/2 Skinner Box Rat - standard size
2 multi-function-panels with 3 rows
Including floor (please specify type), droppings collector, contact safety device, multi-
purpose adapter with plug-in connectors for OBS function modules
2. Housings
259900-HOU-SK-R Sound Attenuating Housing for 1 Rat Skinner Box
With one-way window, ventilator, special closing-fitting and manually operated house-
light
259900-HOU-SK-M Sound Attenuating Housing for 1 Mouse Skinner Box
With one-way window, ventilator, special closing-fitting and manually operated house-
light
www.TSE-Systems.com        21
3. Function Modules
Response Elements
259900-RT-M Response Lever Mouse – ultra-sensitive
259900-RT-R Response Lever Rat
259900-RT-R/L Response Lever Rat with integrated lamp (please specify required color)
259900-RRT-M Retractable (automatic) Response Lever Mouse – ultra-sensitive
259900-RRT-R Retractable (automatic) Response Lever Rat
259900-NP-M Nose-Poke Response Module Mouse
Complete with infra-red sensor for registration of nose-pokes (please specify shape and
size of hole). With optional stimulus lamp (please order separately and specify lamp
color)